
1 $ ^ PLEASE TYPE COMPLETE INFORMATION AND RETURN PROMPTLY 

FDNAL 1987 DIVISION B MEN'S BASKETBALL STATDSTBCS REPORT 
ONLY GAMES AGAINST FOUR YEAR U S COLLEGES ARE INCLUDED IN STATISTICS AND WON LOST RECORD ^ 

College UCLA 32 
For Games Head Coach. 

M^lt Hazzard 
(Number) 

Conference Name Bac i f i c -10 

Full Season Record 
(Won) 

Conference Record 14 

25 _ 7 
(Lost) 

t Class by Fr So Jr Sr 

FIRSTand LAST NAME 

Reggie M i l l e r ^ 
-) 

Pooh Richardson 

Montel Hatcher 

Dave Immel 

Char les Rochel in 

Trevor Wilson 

Jack Haley 

Greg F o s t e r 

Craiq Jackson 

Kevin Walker 

Rod Palmer 

Kelvin B u t l e r 

Ike Hamilton 

tci 

Sr 

So 

S r . 

J r . 

So . 

F r 

S r . 

F r . 

J r . 

F r , 

So. 

J r 

S r . 

Pos Ht 

F 6-

G 6 -

G 6 -

G 6 -

F 6-

F 6-

C 6 -

C 6-

F 6 -

F 6-

G 6 -

F 6 -

F 6 -

Games 

7 32 

L 32 

L 31 

\ 32 

7 29 

J 32 

LO 3: 

n 3 

3 28 

LO 2t 

3 21 

7 10 

9 7 

nTHFfiS (NiimhRr of Piaysrs 1 ) 

TOTALFIELDGOALS 

Scored 

247 

144 

130 

110 

86 

65 

57 

44 

38 

25 

7 

4 

2 

1 

Atts 

455 

273 

270 

219 

166 

146 

122 

88 

72 

56 

18 

7 

3 

4 

Pct 

.54 : 

.52-; 

3 PT FIELDGOALS 

Scored 

69 

2 

48] 19 

.502 

.51{ 

.44! 

46-; 

.50f 

52{ 

.44( 

385 

57] 

66-; 

.25( 

43 

2 

0 

0 

0 

0 

6 

0 

0 

1 

0 

Atts 

157 

8 

49 

94 

12 

0 

0 

0 

0 

14 

1 

0 

1 \ 
1 

Pct 

.439 

.250 

.388 

.457 

.167 

___ 

.429 

.000 

000 

000 

Scored 

149 

46 

22 

28 

21 

69 

52 

13 

12 

12 

5 

1 

0 

0 

FREETHROWS 

Atts 

179 

79 

33 

41 

32 

95 

84 

26 

26 

16 

10 

2 

2 

2 

Pct 

.832 

.582 

.667 

.683 

.656 

.726 

.619 

.500 

.462 

,750 

.500 

.500 

000 

.000 

REBOUNDS 

No 

173 

163 

53 

72 

95 

152 

151 

76 

55 

27 

4 

6 

3 

3 

Avg 

5.4 

5 . 1 

1.7 

2 3 

3 .3 

4 . 8 

4 .7 

2 .5 

2 .0 

1.0 

0 .2 

0 .6 

0 .4 

ASSISTS 

No 

71 

208 

44 

75 

14 

44 

30 

25 

13 

6 

8 

4 

0 

1 

Avg 

STEALS 

No 

2.2I 64 

6.5 

1.4 

49 

16 

2.3 41 

0.5 1 

1.4 8 

1.0 7 

0-9, 5 

0.5 8 

0.2 3 

0.4 2 

0.4 0 

0 0 0 

0 

Avg 

2.C 

1.5 

0 I 

1 3 

0.3 

0.2 

n.5 

0 . : 

0.1 

0 ] 

o.f 

0 c 

(Won) 

BLOCKEDSHOTS 

No 

6 

5 

6 

6 

29 

3 

16 

24 

13 

1 

1 

0 

0 

0 

Avg 

0 .2 

(Lost) 

POINTS 

Total 

712 

0 .2 336 

0 .2 301 

0 .2 291 

1.0 

0 . 1 

0 .5 

195 

199 

166 

n.ft 101 

0 . 5 

^^ 

0.0 

0.0 

88 

68 

19 

9 

5 

2 

Avg 

22 3 

10 5 

9 7 

9 1 

6 .7 

6 2 

5 2 

3.3 

3 1 

2.4 

0 .9 

0 .9 

0 7 

Totals 

Own 

Opps 

POINTS 

Numtier 

2492 

2294 

Scoring 

Margin—» 

Avg 

77'. 9 

71.7 

+6 . : 

TOTALFIELDGOALS 

Scored 

960 

838 

Atts 

1899 

1947 

Pel 

.506 

430 

3 PT FIELDGOALS 

Scored 

142 

107 

Atts 

337 

252 

Pel 

.42: 

.42! 

FREETHROWS 

Scored 

430 

511 

Atts 

627 

708 

Pct 

686 

.722 

REBOUNDS 

Player 
STeam 

1129 

1115 

Rebound 

Margin _ » 

Avg 

35.3 

34.8 

+0.5 

Dead 
Ball 

100 

98 

Total _ • 

Rebs 

Total 

L229 

1213 

2442 

Shots 
Missed 

113f 

ASSISTS 

No 

543 

130d 453 

244: 

Avg 

17.C 

14.2 

Total Shots 

_ Missed 

STEALS 

No Avg 

204 6.4 

186 5 8 

BLOCKEDSHOTS 

No 

110 

59 

Avg 

3 4 

1.8 

FOULS 

No 

624 

588 

i» 

Oisq 

10 

13 

TURNOVERS 

No 

450 

400 

<2 i2 
SZ o 

E ^ 
O tD 

CO "S 
T3 O 

§ 2 o o 
•gevi 
o o 
o m 
<o S 

J : ; •" ° o 
B a 
%B 
Q. M 

O BL 

o " 
CVJ-O 

>< o 
O) Sl 

2 
^ o 

in c . ^ 
oc o . 
I l l <Q ^ 

Q a>F-
^ M l l . 

9 s^ 
CLOO 

IU ^ ^ 

O cd o IS 

NCAA STATISTICS SERVICE / Box 1906 / Mission, Kansas 66201 

" o c o r t 

52 I o 
S.= * 

CO k . (1> 

1^1 

o t = 
Q . CO <D 

0 ( N 

E o 

CO 
m 

I - 0 0 
com 

CM 

e,cN 

m(Ti 
l y o 

V O 
ten 
too 

tZcD 

:oo 

CD"* 
u.ir> 

CM 

tyt m 

in 
H 

o 
(Tl 
to 

^ 

0) 

< 
ts 

A 
I 

z 
CD 



1986-87 BASKETBALL RECORD 
Please list games in order played After opponentls name indicate overtime games with OT, 2-OT etc After opponent score indicate 
home games by (H), away games by (A) and neutral sites by 1, 2 3 etc and list below** List attendance for ALL games regardless of 
site Attendance should include all students at the game — regardless of whether they paid admission If you do not charge admission 
or count attendance, please estimate the total number of spectators at each home game If you have more than one "home court 
please include all games played in your home city or nearby cities in which you would be regarded as having the home crowd Please 
remember only games against four-year, U S colleges are included in statistics or in wm-loss records 

UCLA Your S c h o o l . 

OPPONENT 

1 Santa Clara 

OWN OPP 
SCORE SCORE SITE ATTENDANCE 

7 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

R 

9 

10 

11 

17 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

IR 

19 

70 

71 

77 

73 

74 

75 

26 

North Carol m a 

Pepperdine 

S t . J o h n ' s 

Temple 

Washinqton S t a t e 

Vfeshinqton 

Loner Beach S t a t e 

Cal S t a t e F u l l e r t o n 

Stanford 

C a l i f o r n i a 

Arizona S t a t e 

AriTinna 

Oregcn 

Ctregon S t a t e (OT) 

Notre Dane 

Washington 

Washington S t a t e 

Stanford 

G i l i l o r i i i a 

Ar izona 

USC 

Arizona S t a t e 

Oregon S t a t e 

Oregon 

USC 

76 

89 

95 

63 

65 

73 

80 

67 

72 

95 

86 

61 

84 
64 

69 

63 

87 

61 

93 

77 

81 

77 

64 

57 

102 

82 

62 

84 

82 

70 

76 

81 

90 

65 

71 

75 

81 

51 

83 
59 

67 

59 

95 

60 

62 

72 

65 

65 

67 

53 

71 

76 

H 

H 

H 

A 

A 

A 

A 

H 

H 

H 

H 

A 

H 

H 

H 

H 

H 

A 

A 

H 

A 

H 

A 

A 

H 

9762 

12594 

11102 

11839 

4500 

3500 

5474 

7658 

12352 

8203 

12198 

6673 

13024 

9076 

11106 

12552 

10834 

8172 

7102 

&45C 

11864 

7145 

7681 

10400 

10003 

12621 

27 

OPPONENT 

Louisvi l le 

OWN OPP 
SCORE SCORE SITE ATTENDANCE 

?R 

79 

30 

31 

3? 

33 

34 

35 

36 

37 

38 

39 

Arizona S t a t e** 

Ca l i fo rn i a** 

Washingtoi** 

Cen t r a l Michigan 

Wycming 

99 

99 

75 

76 

92 

68 

86 

83 

68 

64 

73 

78 

H 

H 

H 

H 

Nl 

N2 

11578 

8918 

9352 

9117 

12731 

14944 

1 

2 

3 

4 

** NEUTRAL SITES (Arena, City, State) 

Special Events Center^ Salt Lake City^ UT 

Special Events Center, Salt Lake City, UT 

Attendance (Include students and estimate if necessary) 

TOTAL 
GAMES ATTENDANCE 

Home games (include all "home" courts -
see top of page) 

Road games 

Neutral-site games 

Total season attendance, all games 
(add the three above) 

19 196740 

JUL .££11CL 

27675 

32 310525 

1986-87 INDIVIDUAL SINGLE-GAIUE HIGHS 
(List ALL performances equaling or 
bettering indicated minimums Use 

additional space at bottom if needed ) 

POINTS(40) PLAYER Opponent 

42 Beggie Miller Louisville 

FGM (20) FGA 

3 Pt FGM (7) 3 Pt FGA 
7 15 Reggie Miller 

FTM (15) FA 

Reb (20) 

Assists (15) 

Steals (8) 

Blocked Shots (8) 

Additional Single-Game Highs 

Date 

2/28 

Wash. Sta te 12/19 

FGM (50) . 

FGA (100). 

Rebounds (60). 

FGPct ( 6 5 0 ) . 

FTM (35) 

FTA (45) 

1986-87 TEAM SINGLE-GAIt/IE HIGHS 
(List only your teams BEST mark equaling or 

bettenng indicated minimums) 

vs Opponent 

3 Pt FGM (10) -*--*• 

3Pt FRA (14) 2 0 

PF (40) 

. (FGA_ 

. (FGM. 

-)-

. (3pt FGA 

.(3-Pt R3M 

-)-
15 .Oregon 

) Washinqton 

.(-
_(FTA. 

. (FTM. 

Date 

2/22 
1/29 

R Pct (30 Made) ( nt \ 

Assists (30) 

Assists Pct ( 7 0 0 ) _ 

Steals (1?) 1 4 

.710 ( 22 Asste of 3 1 FGMl S t a n f o r d 
N o t r e Dame 

2/5 
1/24 

RInnkRri Shnts (1?) 

Signature of Reporting Official Title 


