FINAL 1987 DIVISION I MEN'S BASKETBALL STATISTICS REPORT

ONLY GAMES AGAINST FOUR YEAR U.S. COLLEGES ARE INCLUDED IN STATISTICS AND WON LOST RECORD

College UCLA							Fo		Games			Head Coach								_ Fu	Full Season Record 25 _ 7 (Won) (Lost)					
								(Numbe	er)	Confe	rence	Nama	Pac	:1f1c-	-10					Cr	nferer	ice Red	•	,	(Lost)	
† Class by	Fr So Jr Sr									Come	101106	Hailie						_		0	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	100 1100	(We		(Lost)	
							TO	TAL FIELD G	OALS	3 PT	FIELD GOA	LS		FREE THRO	OWS	REBO	UNDS	ASS	ISTS	STE	ALS	BLOCKE	D SHOTS	PC	DINTS	
	FIRST and LA	AST NAME	: 	† CI	Pos Ht	Games	Scored	Atts	Pct	Scored	Atts	Pct	Scored	Atts	Pct	No	Avg	No	Avg	No	Avg	No	Avg	Total	Avg	
Reg	gıe Mıll	ler	Ь	sr	F 6-	7 32	247	455	.543	69	157	.439	149	179	.832	173	5.4	71	2.2	64	2.0	6	0.2	712	22 3	
P∞	h Richar	rdson	7	So	G 6-	32	144	273	.527	2	8	. 250	46	79	.582	163	5.1	208	6.5	49	1.	5	0.2	336	10 5	
Montel Hatcher			Sr.	G 6-	1 31	130	270	481	19	49	.388	22	33	.667	53	1.7	44	1.4	16	0 !	6	0.2	301	9 7		
Dave Immel			Jr.	G 6-	4 32	110	219	.502	43	94	.457	28	41	.683	72	2 3	75	2.3	41	1:	6	0.2	291	9 1		
Charles Rochelin So.			F 6-	7 29	86	166	.518	2	12	.167	21	32	.656	95	3.3	14	0.5	1		29	1.0	195	6.7			
Trevor Wilson			Fr	F 6-	8 32	65	146	.445	0	0		69	95	.726	152	4.8	44	1.4	8	0.3	3	0.1	199	6 2		
Jac	k Haley			Sr.	C 6-	-10 <u>3</u> 2	57	122	467	0	0		52	84	.619	151	4.7	30	1.0	7	0.2	16	0.5	166	5 2	
Gre	g Foster	<u>. </u>		Fr.	C 6-	10 3	44	88	.500	0	0		13	26	.500	76	2.5	25	0.8	5	0.	24	0.8	101	3.3	
Cra	ıg Jacks	son	- <u></u>	Jr.	F 6-	-8 28	38	72	528	0	0		12	26	.462	55	2.0	13	0.5	8	0.	13	0.5	88	3 1	
<u>Kev</u>	ın Walke	er		Fr.	F 6-	-10 28	25	56	.446	6	14	.429	12	16	.750	27	1.0	6	0.2	3	0.	1		68	2.4	
Rod Palmer			so.	G 6-	-3 21	7	18	389	0	1	.000	5	10	.500	4	0.2	8	0.4	2	0	1		19	0.9		
Kel	vın Butl	ler_		Jr	F 6-	7 10	4	7	571	0	0		1	2	.500	6_	0.6	4	0.4	. 0	0.0	0	0.0	9	0.9	
Ike Hamilton			Sr.	F 6-	9 7	2	3	667	1	1 1	000	0	2	000	3	0.4	0	0 0	0	0 (0	0.0	5	0 7		
OTHER	S (Number of	Players .	_1_)	1	4	.250	0	1	000	0	2	.000	3		1		0		0		2		
	POINTS TOTA		TAL FIELD GOALS 3		3 PT FIELD GOALS		FREETHROW				REBOUNDS					ASSISTS	SSISTS		STEALS BLOC		FC	FOULS TURNON				
Totals	Number	Avg	Scored	Atts	Pct	Scored	Atts	Pct	Scored	Atts	Pct	Player & Team	Avg	Dea Bal	d Total	Shot Misse		Av	g N	o Av	g No	Avg	No	Disq	No	
0wn	2492	77,9	960	1899	.506	142	337	.42	430	627	686	112	9 35	3.3 10	0 129	9 11	.36 54	43 17	.d 2	04 6.	4 110	3 4	624	10	450	
Opps	2294	71.7	838	1947	430	107	252	.42	511	708	.722	111	5 34	.8 9	8 121	3 13	06 45	53 14	.2 1	86 5	8 59	1.8	588	13	400	
Scoring +6.							-	•		-		Rebound	4 +0	.5 Total	→ 244	2 24	42 Total	Shots					0			

17.2 CAREER LEADERS

List any player who has played two or more years and after this past season has exceeded 2,000 points or 1,600 rebounds, or in his career has averaged higher than any of the following 60 0 FG% 87 0 FT%, 12 0 rebounds 7 0 assists 2 0 steals or 2 0 blocked shots per game Fill in the complete line for anyone who qualifies 2095 2095 st 158 247 4^{8√G} 50g F1% 836 FTA 584 488 488 .547 769 769

of 157

69

Reggie Miller

3-pt FGM-3-pt FGA.

NCAA STATISTICS SERVICE / Box 1906 / Mission, Kansas 66201

1986-87 BASKETBALL RECORD

Please list games in order played. After opponent's name indicate overtime games with OT, 2-OT etc. After opponent score indicate home games by (H), away games by (A) and neutral sites by 1, 2, 3, etc. and list below** List attendance for ALL games regardless of site. Attendance should include all students at the game — regardless of whether they paid admission. If you do not charge admission or count attendance, please estimate the total number of spectators at each home game. If you have more than one "home court please include all games played in your home city or nearby cities in which you would be regarded as having the home crowd. Please remember only games against four-year, U.S. colleges are included in statistics or in win-loss records.

	Your SchoolUCLA												
	OPPONENT	OWN SCORE	OPP SCORE	SITE	ATTENDANCE	,	OPPONENT			OWN SCORE	OPP SCORE	SITE	ATTENDANCE
1	Santa Clara	76	62	H	9762	27	Louisvi	lle		99	86	H	11578
2	North Carolina	89	84	Н	12594		Arizona	State*	*	99	83	Н	8918
3	Pepperdine	95	82	Н	11102	29	Californ	nıa**		75	68	H	9352
4	St. John's	63	70_	A	11839	30	Washing	ton**		76	64	H	9117
5	Temple	65	76	A	4500	31	Central	Michig	an	92	73	NL	12731
6	Washington State	73	81	<u>A</u>	3500	32	Wyoming			68	<u>78</u>	<u>N2</u>	14944
7	Washington	80	90	A	5474	33							
8	Long Beach State	<u>67</u>	65	H	7658	34			 				
9	Cal State Fullerton	72	71	H	12352	35							
10	Stanford	<u>95</u>	<u>75</u>	<u>H</u>	8203	36							
11	California	86	81	H	12198	37							
12	Arizona State	_61	51	<u>A</u>	6673	38							
13	Arizona	84	83	<u>A</u>	13024	39							
14	Oregon	64	59	H	9076			** NEUTR	AL SITES (Arena,	City, Sta	ite)	
15	Oregon State (OT)	69	67	H	11106	1 _	Special	Events	Center,	Salt	Lake	City	y, UI
16	Notre Dame	63	_59_	H	12552	2 _	Special	Events	Center,	Salt	Lake	Cit	y, UT
17	Washington	87	95	H	10834	3 _							
18	Washington State	61	60_	H	8172	4 _							
19	Stanford	93	62	A	7102		Attenda	nce (includ	de students	and est	imate :	neces	ssary)
20	California		72	<u>A</u>	6450						GAN	MES A	TOTAL TTENDANCE
21	Arizona	81	65_	H	11864	Hom	ne games (in	nclude all "h	ome" courts	-			100010
22	USC		65	<u>A</u>	7145		e top of pa				_1	9 -	196740
23	Arızona State	64	67	H	7681	Roa	d games				_1	<u>_</u> _	86110
24	Oregon State	<u>57</u>	_53_	<u>A</u>	10400	Neu	tral-site gan	nes			_	2	27675
25	Oregon	102	71_	<u>A</u>	10003	Tota	l season atte	endance, a	ll games		_		
26	USC	82	76	H	12621	(a	dd the three	e above)			_3	2	310525
	1986-87 INDIVIDUAL (List ALL perform bettering indicat additional space a PLAYER PEGGIE Miller	nances equed minimum at bottom if	ualing or ms Use)	Date 2/28		(50)	List only you bette		ST mark d minimi vs Op	c equalin ums) ponent	g or	Date
FGM	(20) FGA					FGA (100) FGM (10)1	_ (FGM	$\frac{1}{2}$ 15 $\frac{1}{2}$ C	regon			2/22
3 Pt	FGM (7) 3 Pt FGA 7 15 Reggie Miller	Wash	. Stat	е	12/19	3 Pt	FGA (14) <u>20</u>	(3-Pt F6	sм _ 5) W	ashın	gton		1/29
FTM	(15) FTA												
Reb	(20)							,	•				
Assı	sts (15)					FTA (4	4 5)	(FTM	_)			_	
	is (8)		··				t (30 Made) s (30)						
_	ked Shots (8)					Assist	s Pct (700)	<u>-710</u> (2	2 Assts of) Stan		
	.,						(12) 14 ed Shots (12)						<u> </u>
	Additional Sin	gle-Game	Highs									_	
_						Signa	ature of Repo	orting Offici	al				Title
_													